hours per week, inclusive. All other part-time clerical employees who do not meet these 
permanent part-time requirements will not be eligible for any benefits. 

Section 1. Sick Leave. Will be earned at the rate of I & Y2 days for each month of service, 
cumulative to one hundred thirty-five (135) days. To be eligible for s ick leave, personnel must 
call the Security Booth Operator one-half (y,) hour before their regular starting time. 

Section 2. Snow Days. Clerical staff members will not be required to work those days when 
school is canceled due to storm/snow conditions.